5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 22,151 15,979 0 38,130 0 38,130 22,151 15,979 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 04.06.2018  09:03
2017.01

FIR2017:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   121,158 9,521 7,006 137,685 3,023 140,708
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   768,947 188,954 111,480 2,340 65,205 1,136,926 23,532 1,160,458
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   118,776 68,897 10,611 198,284 -198,284 0
0299 Subtotal 1,008,881 0 267,372 129,097 2,340 0 65,205 1,472,895 0 -171,729 1,301,166

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   161,255 79,156 22 87,699 328,132 5,279 333,411
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,202,863 269,349 3,067 62,276 2,537,555 54,348 2,591,903
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   45,091 45,091 937 46,028
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   33,782 8,907 42,689 1,538 44,227
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other Crossing Guards  70,067 70,067 70,067
0499 Subtotal 2,467,967 0 357,412 3,067 0 45,113 149,975 3,023,534 0 62,102 3,085,636

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   433,695 30,161 279,084 34,711 375,036 1,152,687 16,412 1,169,099
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   8,862 4,588 13,450 195 13,645
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   28,132 28,132 28,132
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   115,912 233,453 349,365 2,545 351,910
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   154,939 96,785 251,724 5,527 257,251
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   172,538 172,538 3,788 176,326
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 588,634 30,161 673,181 34,711 0 0 641,209 1,967,896 0 28,467 1,996,363

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   97,215 86,126 505,552 463,698 441,877 1,594,468 23,416 1,617,884
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   8,767 5,208 32,818 73,881 120,674 1,027 121,701
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   120,201 77,145 363,375 243,886 400,908 1,205,515 15,972 1,221,487
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,401 2,280 35,271 40,952 899 41,851
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 229,584 163,271 876,415 775,673 0 0 916,666 2,961,609 0 41,314 3,002,923

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   37,243 27,663 842 65,748 1,425 67,173
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 37,243 0 27,663 0 0 0 842 65,748 0 1,425 67,173

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 04.06.2018  09:03
2017.01

FIR2017:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   86,529 68,804 119,146 274,479 3,411 277,890
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   361,061 294,950 252,751 908,762 14,404 923,166
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   216,909 89,850 70,690 377,449 6,735 384,184
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   21,129 7,366 16,150 44,645 626 45,271
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 685,628 0 460,970 0 0 16,150 442,587 1,605,335 0 25,176 1,630,511

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   75,670 10,828 417,318 503,816 11,062 514,878
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   68,007 29,051 2,371 99,429 2,183 101,612
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  143,677 0 39,879 419,689 0 0 0 603,245 0 13,245 616,490

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,161,614 193,432 2,702,892 1,362,237 2,340 61,263 2,216,484 11,700,262 0 0 11,700,262

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 04.06.2018  09:03
2017.01

FIR2017:   Shelburne T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2221 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,970,728